
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  East Carolina  298 297 285 880 +16
2  Elon  314 298 296 908 +44

T3  Morehead State 304 305 301 910 +46
T3  Gardner-Webb  305 304 301 910 +46
5  Cincinnati 309 297 305 911 +47
6  Western Kentucky  306 310 300 916 +52
7  Charleston Southern 317 296 305 918 +54
8  Southern Mississippi 306 317 298 921 +57
9  Marshall  306 311 307 924 +60
10  Towson  318 305 302 925 +61
11  High Point  318 302 309 929 +65
12  Western Carolina 303 317 310 930 +66
13  Appalachian State 317 311 304 932 +68
14  Fairleigh Dickinson  309 318 307 934 +70
15  USC Upstate 303 323 312 938 +74
16  Winthrop  319 307 314 940 +76
17  Presbyterian College 312 314 319 945 +81
18  McNeese State  319 308 320 947 +83

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Anna Magnusson  Morehead State 71  71  70  212  -4 
2    Danielle Fuss  High Point  74  70  69  213  -3 
3    Lisa Pettersson  East Carolina  72  75  67  214  -2 
4    Shelby Thompson  Charleston Southern 76  68  71  215  -1 
T5    Kelsey Badmaev  Elon  75  72  71  218  +2 
T5    Dorthea Forbrigd  East Carolina  73  72  73  218  +2 
7    Julia Henderson  Gardner-Webb  76  72  73  221  +5 
T8    Taylor Dodson  Gardner-Webb  72  75  75  222  +6 
T8    Kate Law  East Carolina  77  74  71  222  +6 
T8    Alix Lowe  Towson  75  71  76  222  +6 
T11    Sarfina Seretharan  Marshall  78  73  73  224  +8 
T11    Katie Story  Western Kentucky  74  74  76  224  +8 
T13    Heather Munro  Elon  74  74  77  225  +9 
T13    Henriette Syr  Southern Mississippi 74  81  70  225  +9 
T15    Catherine Ashworth  East Carolina  76  76  74  226  +10 
T15    Georgina Blackman  Western Kentucky  75  79  72  226  +10 
T15    Anna Dieguez  Morehead State 76  76  74  226  +10 
T15    Valentina Herrera  Cincinnati 76  71  79  226  +10 
T15    Emily Stinson  Appalachian State 74  80  72  226  +10 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 East Carolina 298 297 285 880

3 Lisa Pettersson (1) 72 75 67 214

T5 Dorthea Forbrigd (5) 73 72 73 218

T8 Kate Law (2) 77 74 71 222

T15 Catherine Ashworth (4) 76 76 74 226

T31 Carley Cox (3) 78 76 77 231

2 Elon 314 298 296 908

T5 Kelsey Badmaev (2) 75 72 71 218

T13 Heather Munro (1) 74 74 77 225

T37 Aurelia Hamm (3) 82 75 75 232

T69 Anali Otazo Rodas (5) 83 77 80 240

T74 Hilda Kristjansdottir (4) 85 84 73 242

T3 Morehead State 304 305 301 910

1 Anna Magnusson (1) 71 71 70 212

T15 Anna Dieguez (2) 76 76 74 226

T46 Gabriela Villalba Arias (3) 79 75 80 234

T74 Sarah Boden (4) 81 84 77 242

87 Ebba Gustafsson (5) 78 83 84 245

T3 Gardner-Webb 305 304 301 910

7 Julia Henderson (3) 76 72 73 221

T8 Taylor Dodson (1) 72 75 75 222

T21 Sarah Bertram (2) 78 72 77 227

T69 Allison Chandler (4) 79 85 76 240

93 Morgan Laird (5) 85 85 87 257

5 Cincinnati 309 297 305 911

T15 Valentina Herrera (4) 76 71 79 226

T21 Christina Gloor (1) 78 74 75 227

T27 Tara Liebert (3) 77 78 74 229

T37 Ashley Cassidy (2) 78 74 80 232

T41 Daniela Marcia (5) 78 78 77 233

6 Western Kentucky 306 310 300 916

T11 Katie Story (4) 74 74 76 224

T15 Georgina Blackman (2) 75 79 72 226

T41 Mary Joiner (1) 82 76 75 233

T55 Emily Alexander (3) 77 82 78 237

T60 Daniela Galassi (5) 80 81 77 238

7 Charleston Southern 317 296 305 918

4 Shelby Thompson (1) 76 68 71 215

T31 Emelie Flink (4) 81 75 75 231

T50 Milleina Ohara (3) 82 77 76 235

T55 Hayley McNeill (2) 78 76 83 237

T83 Hannah Barger (5) 82 79 83 244
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Southern Mississippi 306 317 298 921

T13 Henriette Syr (1) 74 81 70 225

T24 Nichada Satasuk (5) 77 75 76 228

T41 Emily Ross (3) 77 81 75 233

T60 Kelly Erasmus (4) 78 80 80 238

T63 Valentina Haupt (2) 81 81 77 239

9 Marshall 306 311 307 924

T11 Sarfina Seretharan (1) 78 73 73 224

T27 Shelby Brauckmuller (5) 74 74 81 229

54 Leigha Holt (2) 77 82 77 236

92 Pimrawee Huang (4) 85 82 85 252

94 Ylva Forslund (3) 77 0 76 153

10 Towson 318 305 302 925

T8 Alix Lowe (1) 75 71 76 222

T46 Jenny Buchanan (4) 80 79 75 234

T50 Mackenzie Rice (3) 83 76 76 235

T63 Erica Han (5) 81 79 79 239

T72 Alexis Hios (2) 82 84 75 241

11 High Point 318 302 309 929

2 Danielle Fuss (1) 74 70 69 213

T31 Tonrak Tasaso (2) 76 78 77 231

T74 Cayla Smith (4) 85 78 79 242

T78 Samantha Vodry (3) 83 76 84 243

95 Anna-Marie Kuenzle (5) 0 84 85 169

12 Western Carolina 303 317 310 930

T31 Amanda Floberg (4) 74 80 77 231

T31 Natalia Villavicencio (5) 74 81 76 231

T46 Alyssa Morahan (1) 76 80 78 234

T55 Ashley Thompson (2) 79 76 82 237

T78 Bethany Galloway (3) 79 85 79 243

13 Appalachian State 317 311 304 932

T15 Emily Stinson (1) 74 80 72 226

T46 Hannah Craver (4) 81 73 80 234

T50 Savanna Wood (2) 79 78 78 235

T78 Joliana Elias (3) 83 86 74 243

T78 Melany Chong (5) 83 80 80 243

14 Fairleigh Dickinson 309 318 307 934

T21 Gabriela Santini (2) 78 74 75 227

T24 Mailen Chantry (3) 75 82 71 228

T55 Rebecca Wright (5) 75 79 83 237

T83 Ariadna Castro (1) 81 84 79 244

T88 Andra Frappier (4) 83 83 82 248

15 USC Upstate 303 323 312 938

T24 Pan Napatthorn (1) 77 79 72 228

T41 Sidney Dermody (3) 72 79 82 233

T60 Payton Culler (2) 75 84 79 238

T63 Anna Chanthapaeng (4) 79 81 79 239

T88 Carolina Heustess (5) 82 84 82 248

16 Winthrop 319 307 314 940

T29 Ashley Sloup (1) 80 75 75 230

T37 Julie Reinertsen (2) 78 74 80 232

T50 Chelsea Dantonio (3) 81 75 79 235

T83 Chandler Case (4) 80 83 81 244

T88 Louise Jeppesen (5) 83 85 80 248
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Presbyterian College 312 314 319 945

T29 Maiken Bing Paulsen (2) 77 73 80 230

T41 Celia Mansour (1) 76 79 78 233

T78 Ann Elizabeth Gore (3) 80 84 79 243

T83 Abby Driscoll (4) 79 83 82 244

91 Rylie Marchman (5) 88 79 84 251

18 McNeese State 319 308 320 947

T55 Kaitlin Fox (2) 78 75 84 237

T63 Meiyi Pan (4) 82 77 80 239

T63 Olivia Hansen (5) 80 76 83 239

T72 Ashlynn Novak (1) 83 80 78 241

T74 Hannah Valentine (3) 79 84 79 242
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T15 Grace Yatawara (East Carolina ) 74 75 77 226

T31 Siranon Shoomee (East Carolina ) 74 79 78 231

T37 Bella Johnson (Charleston Southern) 80 76 76 232

T63 Gypsie Hutchinson (Morehead State) 78 81 80 239

T69 Kennedy Bodfield (McNeese State ) 79 82 79 240

96 Josephine Jung (Towson ) 84 0 0 84
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   East Carolina  298  297  285       880  +16 

12  5  2   Elon  314  298  296       908  +44 
4  T3  T3   Morehead State 304  305  301       910  +46 
5  T3  T3   Gardner-Webb  305  304  301       910  +46 

T9  2  5   Cincinnati 309  297  305       911  +47 
T6  7  6   Western Kentucky  306  310  300       916  +52 

T13  6  7   Charleston Southern 317  296  305       918  +54 
T6  T11  8   Southern Mississippi 306  317  298       921  +57 
T6  8  9   Marshall  306  311  307       924  +60 

T15  T11  10   Towson  318  305  302       925  +61 
T15  T9  11   High Point  318  302  309       929  +65 
T2  T9  12   Western Carolina 303  317  310       930  +66 

T13  18  13   Appalachian State 317  311  304       932  +68 
T9  T16  14   Fairleigh Dickinson  309  318  307       934  +70 
T2  T13  15   USC Upstate 303  323  312       938  +74 

T17  T13  16   Winthrop  319  307  314       940  +76 
11  T13  17   Presbyterian College 312  314  319       945  +81 

T17  T16  18   McNeese State  319  308  320       947  +83 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Anna Magnusson  Morehead State  71   71  70       212  -4   
T2 2   Danielle Fuss  High Point  74   70  69       213  -3   
T6 3   Lisa Pettersson  East Carolina  72   75  67       214  -2   
T2 4   Shelby Thompson  Charleston Southern  76   68  71       215  -1   
T6 T5   Kelsey Badmaev  Elon  75   72  71       218  +2   
4 T5   Dorthea Forbrigd  East Carolina  73   72  73       218  +2   

T10 7   Julia Henderson  Gardner-Webb  76   72  73       221  +5   
T6 T8   Taylor Dodson  Gardner-Webb  72   75  75       222  +6   
T17 T8   Kate Law  East Carolina  77   74  71       222  +6   
5 T8   Alix Lowe  Towson  75   71  76       222  +6   

T17 T11   Sarfina Seretharan  Marshall  78   73  73       224  +8   
T10 T11   Katie Story  Western Kentucky  74   74  76       224  +8   
T10 T13   Heather Munro  Elon  74   74  77       225  +9   
T38 T13   Henriette Syr  Southern Mississippi  74   81  70       225  +9   
T20 T15   Anna Dieguez  Morehead State  76   76  74       226  +10   
T29 T15   Georgina Blackman  Western Kentucky  75   79  72       226  +10   
T20 T15   Catherine Ashworth  East Carolina  76   76  74       226  +10   
T6 T15   Valentina Herrera  Cincinnati  76   71  79       226  +10   
T29 T15   Emily Stinson  Appalachian State  74   80  72       226  +10   
14 T15   Grace Yatawara *  East Carolina  74   75  77       226  +10   

T15 T21   Sarah Bertram  Gardner-Webb  78   72  77       227  +11   
T20 T21   Christina Gloor  Cincinnati  78   74  75       227  +11   
T20 T21   Gabriela Santini  Fairleigh Dickinson  78   74  75       227  +11   
T20 T24   Nichada Satasuk  Southern Mississippi  77   75  76       228  +12   
T44 T24   Pan Napatthorn  USC Upstate  77   79  72       228  +12   
T51 T24   Mailen Chantry  Fairleigh Dickinson  75   82  71       228  +12   
T10 T27   Shelby Brauckmuller  Marshall  74   74  81       229  +13   
T38 T27   Tara Liebert  Cincinnati  77   78  74       229  +13   
T38 T29   Ashley Sloup  Winthrop  80   75  75       230  +14   
T15 T29   Maiken Bing Paulsen  Presbyterian College  77   73  80       230  +14   
T29 T31   Amanda Floberg  Western Carolina  74   80  77       231  +15   
T29 T31   Tonrak Tasaso  High Point  76   78  77       231  +15   
T27 T31   Siranon Shoomee *  East Carolina  74   79  78       231  +15   
T44 T31   Emelie Flink  Charleston Southern  81   75  75       231  +15   
T29 T31   Carley Cox  East Carolina  78   76  77       231  +15   
T38 T31   Natalia Villavicencio  Western Carolina  74   81  76       231  +15   
T51 T37   Aurelia Hamm  Elon  82   75  75       232  +16   
T20 T37   Julie Reinertsen  Winthrop  78   74  80       232  +16   
T44 T37   Bella Johnson *  Charleston Southern  80   76  76       232  +16   
T20 T37   Ashley Cassidy  Cincinnati  78   74  80       232  +16   
T54 T41   Emily Ross  Southern Mississippi  77   81  75       233  +17   
T17 T41   Sidney Dermody  USC Upstate  72   79  82       233  +17   
T54 T41   Mary Joiner  Western Kentucky  82   76  75       233  +17   
T44 T41   Daniela Marcia  Cincinnati  78   78  77       233  +17   

T38 T41   Celia Mansour  Presbyterian College  76   79  78       233  +17 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T44 T46   Alyssa Morahan  Western Carolina  76   80  78       234  +18   
T29 T46   Gabriela Villalba Arias  Morehead State  79   75  80       234  +18   
T57 T46   Jenny Buchanan  Towson  80   79  75       234  +18   
T29 T46   Hannah Craver  Appalachian State  81   73  80       234  +18   
T57 T50   Mackenzie Rice  Towson  83   76  76       235  +19   
T44 T50   Chelsea Dantonio  Winthrop  81   75  79       235  +19   
T57 T50   Milleina Ohara  Charleston Southern  82   77  76       235  +19   
T51 T50   Savanna Wood  Appalachian State  79   78  78       235  +19   
T57 54   Leigha Holt  Marshall  77   82  77       236  +20   
T29 T55   Hayley McNeill  Charleston Southern  78   76  83       237  +21   
T57 T55   Emily Alexander  Western Kentucky  77   82  78       237  +21   
T27 T55   Kaitlin Fox  McNeese State  78   75  84       237  +21   
T29 T55   Rebecca Wright  Fairleigh Dickinson  75   79  83       237  +21   
T38 T55   Ashley Thompson  Western Carolina  79   76  82       237  +21   
T69 T60   Daniela Galassi  Western Kentucky  80   81  77       238  +22   
T57 T60   Payton Culler  USC Upstate  75   84  79       238  +22   
T54 T60   Kelly Erasmus  Southern Mississippi  78   80  80       238  +22   
T73 T63   Valentina Haupt  Southern Mississippi  81   81  77       239  +23   
T44 T63   Olivia Hansen  McNeese State  80   76  83       239  +23   
T57 T63   Meiyi Pan  McNeese State  82   77  80       239  +23   
T66 T63   Erica Han  Towson  81   79  79       239  +23   
T57 T63   Gypsie Hutchinson *  Morehead State  78   81  80       239  +23   
T66 T63   Anna Chanthapaeng  USC Upstate  79   81  79       239  +23   
T66 T69   Anali Otazo Rodas  Elon  83   77  80       240  +24   
T80 T69   Allison Chandler  Gardner-Webb  79   85  76       240  +24   
T69 T69   Kennedy Bodfield *  McNeese State  79   82  79       240  +24   
T85 T72   Alexis Hios  Towson  82   84  75       241  +25   
T75 T72   Ashlynn Novak  McNeese State  83   80  78       241  +25   
T75 T74   Hannah Valentine  McNeese State  79   84  79       242  +26   
T91 T74   Hilda Kristjansdottir  Elon  85   84  73       242  +26   
T75 T74   Cayla Smith  High Point  85   78  79       242  +26   
T83 T74   Sarah Boden  Morehead State  81   84  77       242  +26   
T57 T78   Samantha Vodry  High Point  83   76  84       243  +27   
T75 T78   Melany Chong  Appalachian State  83   80  80       243  +27   
T80 T78   Ann Elizabeth Gore  Presbyterian College  80   84  79       243  +27   
T91 T78   Joliana Elias  Appalachian State  83   86  74       243  +27   
T80 T78   Bethany Galloway  Western Carolina  79   85  79       243  +27   
T73 T83   Abby Driscoll  Presbyterian College  79   83  82       244  +28   
T69 T83   Hannah Barger  Charleston Southern  82   79  83       244  +28   
T83 T83   Ariadna Castro  Fairleigh Dickinson  81   84  79       244  +28   
T75 T83   Chandler Case  Winthrop  80   83  81       244  +28   
T69 87   Ebba Gustafsson  Morehead State  78   83  84       245  +29   

T85 T88   Andra Frappier  Fairleigh Dickinson  83   83  82       248  +32 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

90 T88   Louise Jeppesen  Winthrop  83   85  80       248  +32   
T85 T88   Carolina Heustess  USC Upstate  82   84  82       248  +32   
T88 91   Rylie Marchman  Presbyterian College  88   79  84       251  +35   
T88 92   Pimrawee Huang  Marshall  85   82  85       252  +36   
93 93   Morgan Laird  Gardner-Webb  85   85  87       257  +41   
95 -    Ylva Forslund  Marshall  77  A  76       -     -      
96 -    Josephine Jung *  Towson  84  W  W       -     -      
94 -    Anna-Marie Kuenzle  High Point  A   84  85       -     -      
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Par 3 Scoring
D. Fuss High Point 2.75 -3 
G. Santini Fairleigh 2.83 -2 
A. Lowe Towson 2.83 -2 
N. Villavicencio W Carolina 2.83 -2 
D. Forbrigd E Carolina 2.92 -1 
P. Napatthorn USC Upstat 2.92 -1 
J. Buchanan Towson 2.92 -1 
L. Pettersson E Carolina 2.92 -1 
S. Thompson Charles.So 3.00 E 
E. Han Towson 3.00 E 
A. Floberg W Carolina 3.00 E 
M. Chantry Fairleigh 3.08 +1 
M. Paulsen Presby 3.08 +1 
T. Dodson Gard-Webb 3.08 +1 
A. Cassidy Cincinnati 3.08 +1 
A. Gore Presby 3.08 +1 
K. Law E Carolina 3.08 +1 
J. Reinertsen Winthrop 3.08 +1 
G. Blackman W Kentucky 3.08 +1 
H. Munro Elon 3.08 +1 
P. Culler USC Upstat 3.17 +2 
M. Ohara Charles.So 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
K. Badmaev Elon 3.93 -2 
D. Fuss High Point 4.03 +1 
A. Magnusson Morehead 4.03 +1 
S. Thompson Charles.So 4.10 +3 
J. Henderson Gard-Webb 4.10 +3 
L. Pettersson E Carolina 4.10 +3 
E. Stinson Appal. St. 4.13 +4 
V. Herrera Cincinnati 4.13 +4 
S. Brauckmuller Marshall 4.20 +6 
C. Cox E Carolina 4.20 +6 
D. Forbrigd E Carolina 4.20 +6 
G. Yatawara E Carolina 4.23 +7 
T. Dodson Gard-Webb 4.23 +7 
C. Gloor Cincinnati 4.23 +7 
A. Dieguez Morehead 4.27 +8 
K. Story W Kentucky 4.27 +8 
K. Law E Carolina 4.27 +8 
B. Johnson Charles.So 4.27 +8 
H. Syr So. Miss. 4.27 +8 
M. Chantry Fairleigh 4.27 +8 
A. Morahan W Carolina 4.30 +9 
D. Marcia Cincinnati 4.30 +9 

Par 5 Scoring
S. Seretharan Marshall 4.33 -8 
A. Magnusson Morehead 4.42 -7 
H. Syr So. Miss. 4.58 -5 
S. Thompson Charles.So 4.67 -4 
T. Liebert Cincinnati 4.67 -4 
L. Pettersson E Carolina 4.67 -4 
V. Haupt So. Miss. 4.75 -3 
K. Law E Carolina 4.75 -3 
C. Ashworth E Carolina 4.75 -3 
H. Munro Elon 4.75 -3 
D. Forbrigd E Carolina 4.75 -3 
A. Chandler Gard-Webb 4.75 -3 
M. Paulsen Presby 4.83 -2 
N. Satasuk So. Miss. 4.83 -2 
S. Dermody USC Upstat 4.83 -2 
E. Flink Charles.So 4.83 -2 
C. Gloor Cincinnati 4.83 -2 
K. Story W Kentucky 4.83 -2 
J. Reinertsen Winthrop 4.83 -2 
A. Dieguez Morehead 4.83 -2 
T. Dodson Gard-Webb 4.83 -2 
J. Henderson Gard-Webb 4.83 -2 

Eagles 
A. Cassidy Cincinnati 1
B. Johnson Charles.So 1
A. Sloup Winthrop 1
E. Flink Charles.So 1
A. Dieguez Morehead 1
S. Seretharan Marshall 1
H. Syr So. Miss. 1
C. Cox E Carolina 1
C. Heustess USC Upstat 1
M. Paulsen Presby 1

Birdies 
A. Magnusson Morehead 15
D. Fuss High Point 14
S. Thompson Charles.So 14
L. Pettersson E Carolina 13
T. Dodson Gard-Webb 11
A. Lowe Towson 11
M. Paulsen Presby 11
G. Santini Fairleigh 10
K. Law E Carolina 10
A. Sloup Winthrop 9
S. Brauckmuller Marshall 9
D. Forbrigd E Carolina 9
K. Badmaev Elon 7
J. Henderson Gard-Webb 7
V. Herrera Cincinnati 7
T. Liebert Cincinnati 7
M. Ohara Charles.So 7
H. Syr So. Miss. 7
G. Villalba Arias Morehead 7
S. Seretharan Marshall 7
J. Reinertsen Winthrop 6
A. Dieguez Morehead 6

Pars 
K. Badmaev Elon 39
J. Henderson Gard-Webb 38
E. Stinson Appal. St. 37
S. Bertram Gard-Webb 37
M. Chantry Fairleigh 37
M. Joiner W Kentucky 36
A. Cassidy Cincinnati 36
G. Blackman W Kentucky 36
C. Gloor Cincinnati 36
E. Alexander W Kentucky 35
T. Tasaso High Point 35
D. Forbrigd E Carolina 35
S. Shoomee E Carolina 35
C. Ashworth E Carolina 35
N. Satasuk So. Miss. 35
P. Napatthorn USC Upstat 35
K. Story W Kentucky 34
G. Yatawara E Carolina 34
A. Hamm Elon 34
S. Boden Morehead 34
H. Munro Elon 34
M. Rice Towson 33
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Dates: Sep 26 - Sep 27 


